FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06551-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

100835680

Patent and Trademark Office ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 5292-3

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	MILANO Country: ITALY Idress(es) attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	MILANO Country: ITALY Idress(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD //-35-98 Merger Street Address: Change of Name ZIP: City: Merger Other Additional name(s) & additional name(s	MILANO Country: ITALY Idress(es) attached? □ Yes 🛛 No
Assignment Merger Street Address: Change of Name ZIP: Other Additional name(s) & additi	MILANO Country: ITALY Idress(es) attached? □ Yes 🖾 No
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: City: Additional name(s) & additional	MILANO Country: ITALY Idress(es) attached? □ Yes 🖾 No
Additional name(s) & additiona	ldress(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No
Additional name(s) & additiona	
Execution Date: November 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	e application is: November, 1998
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	ne application is: November, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	ne application is: November, 1998
08/937,899	
l l	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No
	ations and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kramer, Levin, Naftalis & Frankel 7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.4	1)
Internal Address: George P. Hoare, Jr. Enclosed	
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	charged to deposit account
	40E
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	140E
(attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct as a signature.	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	2 November 24, 1998
George P. Hoare, Jr. Reg. No. 19,518 Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assign	

11/27/1998 SSMITH 00000228 500540 08937899

120.00 CH

40.00 DP

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]

01 FC:581 02 FC:584

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ENICHEM SYNTHESIS S.p.A., is the owner of record of the pending continuation

application, Application No. 08/937,899, filed September 24, 1997, and of the invention described

therein for a "Process for Obtaining Granular forms of Additives for Organic Polymers" for the territory

of the United States, by virtue of an Assignment in the now-abandoned parent application, Application

No. 08/043,349, filed April 6, 1993, which Assignment was recorded on June 15, 1993, in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6613 Frame 270;

Whereas, ENICHEM SYNTHESIS S.p.A. has been merged on December 14, 1995, by

incorporation, into ENICHEM SOCIETA' DI PARTECIPAZIONI s.r.l., and this latter has been

merged on October 5, 1998, by incorporation, into ENICHEM S.p.A.;

Whereas, ENICHEM S.p.A. (hereinafter "ENICHEM"), has consequently acquired any title

and interest previously owned by ENICHEM SYNTHESIS S.p.A. in virtue of the above said

incorporation;

Whereas, Great Lakes Chemical Italia s.r.l. of Milan Italy (hereinafter "GREAT LAKES"),

has acquired and is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained

from the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Now therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0060 Dollar (\$1.00) and good and valuable consideration to ENICHEM in hand paid, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ENICHEM has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does assign,

sell, and set over unto the said GREAT LAKES for the territory of the United States of America and

not elsewhere, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and said applications,

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, applications and Letters Patent to be

held and enjoyed by the said GREAT LAKES as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

ENICHEM had this assignment and sale not been made.

And ENICHEM hereby covenants and agrees that ENICHEM will at any time upon the

request and the expense of GREAT LAKES execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful

acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent

therefor, and ENICHEM hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said

Letters Patent to GREAT LAKES in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ENICHEM has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly

authorized representative at Milan, State of Italy, this 16th day of November, 1998.

ENICHEM S.p.A.

More ferms Name: Marco Gennari

Title: PROXY

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0061

STUDIO NOTARILE E LEGALE

Andreobloba - Cesati 20122 MILANO - VIA SERBELLONI, 13

Tel. 79.96.87 - 78.02.07.41 - 79.41.23 FAX 76.00.95.34

CERTIFICATO NOTARILE

NOTARIAL DEED

Io sottoscritto Dr. Gianpaolo Cesati, Notaio in Milano, I the undersigned Dr. Gianpaolo Cesati, Notary in risultanze degli atti sociali

certifico:

che con atto datato 14.12.1995, del Notaio -Giovanni Andreottola di Milano, No. di Repertorio 380994/17599 la società ENICHEM SYNTHESIS S.p.A., con sede legale in Via Ruggero Settimo 55, Palermo, Italia, è stata fusa per incorporazione nella società ENICHEM SOCIETA' DI PARTECIPAZIONI S.r.l., con sede legale in Piazza della Repubblica n. 16, Milano, Italia.

Dichiaro altresi' ai sensi dell'art.68, 2' comma del -R.D. n. 1326/1914 di conoscere la lingua Inglese.

; ay-6 Ce.

iscritto presso il collegio notarile di Milano, dalle Milan, registered at the notarial college of Milan, as re sulting from the official deeds hereby certify:

> that by deed dated 14.12.1995, of the Notary Giovanni Andreottola of Milan, Repertory No. 380994/17599 the company ENICHEM SYNTHESIS S.p.A., with legal office in Via Ruggero Settimo 55, Palermo, Italy, , was incorporated into the company ENICHEM SOCIETA' DI PARTECIPAZIONI S.r.l. with legal office in Piazza Repubblica n. 16, Milan,

> I hereby declare, according to art. 68, 2° paragraph of R.D. n. 1326/1914, to be acquainted with English language.

Milano, 1 1 NOV. 1998

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0062

STUDIO NOTARILE E LEGALE

Andreostola - Cesati 20122 MILANO - VIA SERBELLONI, 18 Tel. 78.98.87 - 78.02.07.41 - 79.41.23 FAX 78.00.96.34

CERTIFICATO NOTARILE

NOTARIAL DEED

Io sottoscritto Dr. Gianpaolo Cesati, Notaio in Milano, I the undersigned Dr. Gianpaolo Cesati, Notary in iscritto presso il collegio notarile di Milano, Milan, registered at the notarial college of Milan,

certifico:

- che mio atto datato 05.10.1998, No. di Repertorio 19131/2372 la società ENICHEM SOCIETA' DI PARTECIPAZIONI S.r.l., con sede legale in Piazza della Repubblica n. 16, Milano, Italia, è stata fusa per incorporazione nella società ENICHEM S.p.A., con sede legale in Piazza Boldrini, 1, San Donato Milanese, Italia con efficacia dal 1º novembre 1998.
- Dichiaro altresi' ai sensi dell'art. 63, 2' comma del -R.D. n. 1326/1914 di conoscere la lingua Inglese.

hereby certify:

- that by my deed dated 05.10.1998, Repertory No. 19131/2372 the company ENICHEM SOCIETA' DI PARTECIPAZIONI S.r.l., with legal office in Piazza della Repubblica n. 16. Milan, Italy, was incorporated into the company ENICHEM S.p.A., with legal office in Piazza Boldrini, 1, San Donato Milanese, Italy, with effect from November 1, 1998.
- I hereby declare, according to art. 68, 2° paragraph of R.D. n. 1326/1914, to be acquainted with English language.

Milano, 1 1 NOV. 1998

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 11/25/1998